consolidated statement of income and comprehensive income with a recognition of a liability of $2,286,668,
net of 20,000 holdback shares being released by period ended June 30, 2021 and recognition of a gain on
change in fair value of the holdback shares of $837,026 to the consolidated statement of income and
comprehensive income.

HIVE Blockchain Technologies Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three months ended June 30, 2022

(Expressed in US dollars unless otherwise indicated)

(Unaudited)

 Page 32

26. Restatement (continued…)

The table below summarizes the restated interim consolidated financial statements for June 30, 2021:

27. Comparative Figures

Certain figures in the comparative period consolidated statements of financial position, consolidated
statements of income and comprehensive income, consolidated statements of changes in equity and
consolidated statements of cash flows have been reclassified to meet the current presentation. In the
current year reclassified Hosting revenue to conform to the nature of the amount and the operations of the
Company.

As previously

reported

Adjustments As Restated

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

Intangible asset 14,954,429$   (318,142)$   14,636,287$

Escrow share liability -   2,286,668   2,286,668

Share capital 299,212,817   (3,441,836)   295,770,981

Equity reserve 7,538,330   (423,585)   7,114,745

Accumulated other comprehensive income -   3,564,393   3,564,393

Accumulated deficit (117,102,516)   (2,303,782)   (119,406,298)

Consolidated Statements of income and Comprehensive income

Other Items

Change in fair value of derivative liability (885,612)$   6,319,247   5,433,635$

Revaluation of digital currencies (8,492,727)   6,816,774   (1,675,953)

Gain on sale of digital currencies 4,106,057   (4,024,588)   81,469

Change in fair value of escrow share liability -   837,026   837,026

Net income for the period 13,525,202$   9,948,459$   23,473,661$

Other comprehensive income

Revaluation gain on digital currencies -$   (6,816,774)$   (6,816,774)$

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 13,848,777$   3,131,685$   16,980,462$

Basic income per share 0.18$   0.13$   0.31$

Diluted income per share 0.17$   0.13$   0.30$

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Net income for the period 13,525,202$   9,948,459$   23,473,661$

Atlantic acquisition 18,874,701$   (3,441,836)   15,432,865$

Revaluation of digital currencies -$   (2,792,186)$   (2,792,186)$

Total equity 189,648,631$   3,131,685$   187,043,821$

Consolidated Statements of Cashflows

Operating activities

Net income for the period 13,525,202$   9,948,459$   23,473,661$

Change in fair value of derivative liability 885,612   (6,319,247)   (5,433,635)

Change in fair value of escrow share liability -   (837,026)   (837,026)

Digital currencies (19,591,368)   (2,792,186)   (22,383,554)

HIVE Blockchain Technologies Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three months ended June 30, 2022

(Expressed in US dollars unless otherwise indicated)

(Unaudited)

 Page 33

28. Subsequent Event

Subsequent to the period ended June 30, 2022, 7,000 common shares were issued as a result of 7,000
restricted share units having been exercised.